Election Results - May 20, 2008 - Primary
Election

Malheur County,
Oregon

Primary Election

May 20, 2008

Complete Results

County Wide voter turnout -
51.1%
Vector Control District turnout - 51.0%
Democratic
United States

President

Hillary Clinton 971
Barack Obama 823
Write-ins 54
United States Senator

Pavel Goberman 84
Jeff Merkley 469
Roger S. Obrist 101
David Loera 181
Candy Neville 272
Steve Novick 376
Write-ins 22
US Rep in Congress,

2nd Dist

Noah Lemas 1215
Write-ins 27
Secretary of State

Kate Brown 623
Rick Metsger 438
Vicki L. Walker 360
Paul Damian Wells 94
Write-ins 9

State Treasurer



Republican

Ben Westlund
Write-ins

Attorney General
John R. Kroger
Greg Macpherson
Write-ins

State Senator, 30th
Dist

"No Candidate Filed"
Write-ins

State Rep, 60th Dist
"No Candidate Filed"
Write-ins

County Commissioner,
Pos #2

"No Candidate Filed"
Number of Write-ins

United States
President
John McCain
Ron Paul
Write-ins

United States Senator
Gordon H. Smith

Gordon Leitch

Write-ins

US Rep in Congress,
2nd Dist

Greg Walden

Write-ins

Secretary of State
Rick Dancer
Write-ins

State Treasurer
Allen Aley
Write-ins

Attorney General
"No Candidate Filed"
Number of Write-ins

1346

764
703

80
Ted Ferrioli - 53
Misc - 27

131
Cliff Bentz - 75
Tim Smith - 41
Misc - 15

41

2617
561
125

2858
371

3024

2554

2505
11

102



Non-
Partisan

State Senator, 30th
Dist

Ted Ferrioli

Write-ins

State Rep, 60th Dist
Cliff Bentz

Tim K. Smith

Write-ins

County Commissioner,
Pos #2

Louis M. Wettstein
Write-ins

Judge of the Supreme
Court, Pos #1

Thomas A. Balmer
Write-ins

Judge of the Court of
Appeals, Pos #1
David Schuman
Write-ins

Judge of the Court of
Appeals, Pos #2

Walt Edmonds

Write-ins

Judge of the Oregon
Tax Court

Henry C. Breithaupt
Write-ins

Judge Circuit Court,
9th District, Pos #2
J. Burdette Pratt
Write-ins

District Attorney
Daniel O. Norris
Write-ins

County Assessor
David J. Ingram
Write-ins

State Measure #51
Yes
No

State Measure #52
Yes
No

2644

2217
1107

2768
13

4146
17

4076
22

4077
26

4055
14

4764
47

4366
135

4659
29

3963
1558

3894
1539



State Measure #53

Yes 2529
No 2868
County Measure #23-

42

Vector Control District

Yes 3193
No 2461
Percentage of Voter 51 1%
Turnout

as of May 20, 2008

Vector Control Voter 0
Turnout 51.0%

Complete Official Results
will be posted June 2nd.



