# Election Results - May 20, 2008 - Primary Election

### Malheur County, Oregon

## **Primary Election**

## May 20, 2008

#### **Complete Results**

County Wide voter turnout - 51.1% Vector Control District turnout - 51.0% Democratic United States President Hillary Clinton	971
Barack Obama Write-ins	823 54
United States Senator Pavel Goberman Jeff Merkley Roger S. Obrist David Loera Candy Neville Steve Novick Write-ins	84 469 101 181 272 376 22
<b>US Rep in Congress,</b> <b>2nd Dist</b> Noah Lemas Write-ins	1215 27
<b>Secretary of State</b> Kate Brown Rick Metsger Vicki L. Walker Paul Damian Wells Write-ins	623 438 360 94 9

#### **State Treasurer**

	Ben Westlund Write-ins	1346 6
	Attorney General John R. Kroger Greg Macpherson Write-ins	764 703 0
	State Senator, 30th Dist "No Candidate Filed" Write-ins	80 Ted Ferrioli - 53 Misc - 27
	State Rep, 60th Dist "No Candidate Filed" Write-ins	131 Cliff Bentz - 75 Tim Smith - 41 Misc - 15
	County Commissioner, Pos #2 "No Candidate Filed" Number of Write-ins	41
Republicar	<b>United States</b> <b>President</b> John McCain Ron Paul Write-ins	2617 561 125
	United States Senator Gordon H. Smith Gordon Leitch Write-ins	2858 371 3
	<b>US Rep in Congress, 2nd Dist</b> Greg Walden Write-ins	3024 9
	Secretary of State Rick Dancer Write-ins	2554 6
	<b>State Treasurer</b> Allen Aley Write-ins	2505 11
	Attorney General "No Candidate Filed" Number of Write-ins	102

	<b>State Senator, 30th Dist</b> Ted Ferrioli Write-ins	2644 7
	State Rep, 60th Dist Cliff Bentz Tim K. Smith Write-ins	2217 1107 2
	<b>County Commissioner</b> , <b>Pos #2</b> Louis M. Wettstein Write-ins	2768 13
Non- Partisan		
	Judge of the Supreme Court, Pos #1 Thomas A. Balmer Write-ins	4146 17
	Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos #1 David Schuman Write-ins	4076 22
	Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos #2 Walt Edmonds Write-ins	4077 26
	Judge of the Oregon Tax Court Henry C. Breithaupt Write-ins	4055 14
	Judge Circuit Court, 9th District, Pos #2 J. Burdette Pratt Write-ins	4764 47
	<b>District Attorney</b> Daniel O. Norris Write-ins	4366 135
	<b>County Assessor</b> David J. Ingram Write-ins	4659 29
	<b>State Measure #51</b> Yes No	3963 1558
	<b>State Measure #52</b> Yes No	3894 1539

<b>State Measure #53</b> Yes No	2529 2868
County Measure #23- 42	
Vector Control District Yes No	3193 2461
Percentage of Voter Turnout as of May 20, 2008	51.1%
Vector Control Voter Turnout	51.0%
Complete Official Results will be posted June 2nd.	